

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3634/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2012 in DBCRA
No.515/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR)

KANHAIYA LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,bail,exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Milind Kumar, learned counsel appears today for the
State of Rajasthan and is granted four weeks' time to file his
objections. An additional copy of the SLP shall be furnished to him
by counsel for the petitioner.

| (Anita Malhotra)
| Sr.PA

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|
|